
RHODE ISLAND - AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

 

 
 

RI FHWA PDC 
Member 

FHWA EFL Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov 571-434-1543 

RI State PDC 
Member 

RI Department 
of 
Transportation 

 

Robert Rocchio Managing Engineer robert.rocchio@dot.ri.gov 

 

401-222-2694 
x4206 

RI LPA PDC 
Member 

Department of 
Administration 

Mason Perrone Assistant Chief, Division of 
Statewide Planning (MPO) 

Mason.Perrone@doa.ri.gov 

 

401- 222-7966 

RI FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 

 

703-404-6289 

RI FHWA FHWA-RI 
Division Office 

Carlos Padilla Program Delivery 
Supervisor 

Carlos.Padilla@dot.gov 401-528-4577 

RI FLMA NPS John Tauscher Northeast FLTP 
Coordinator 

John_Tauscher@nps.gov 617-223-5042 

RI FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional Transportation 
Coordinator 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov 413-253-8586 

RI FLMA FWS Nathan 
Beauchamp 

US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Transportation Program 
Analyst 

nathan_beauchamp@fws.gov 

 

703-358-2226 

RI FLMA USFS James Forseth Regional Transportation 
Engineer 

James.Forseth@usda.gov 

 

414-297-1170 

RI FLMA DOD (non- 
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/HND- 
SDDCTEA 

Douglas.E.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 

 

618-220-5229 
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